## CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK, MINNESOTA

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-01**

## **RESOLUTION APPROVING 2023 APPOINTMENTS**

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Spring Lake Park does hereby approve the appointment list as outlined in Exhibit A of this Resolution.

The foregoing resolution was moved for adoption by Councilmember .
Upon roll call, the following voted aye:
And the following voted nay:
Whereupon the Mayor declared said resolution duly passed and adopted this 3rd day of January 2023.
Robert Nelson, Mayor
ATTEST:
Daniel R. Buchholtz, Administrator

State of Minnesota	)
Counties of Anoka and Ramsey	)ss
City of Spring Lake Park	)
Spring Lake Park, Anoka and Rams is a true and correct copy of Resolu	ated and qualified City Administrator in and for the City of sey Counties, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the foregoing tion No. 2023-01, A Resolution Approving 2023 ang Lake Park City Council at their regular meeting on the 3rd
	Daniel R. Buchholtz, Administrator
(SEAL)	
	Dated: